

Government of Jammu & Kashmir, Cooperative Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Appointment of Managing Director of Baramulla Central Cooperative Bank Limited (BCCB) – Constitution of Selection Committee thereof.

Government Order No. 61-JK(Coop) of 2024 Dated: /5-10-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of Selection Committee, with following composition, for interview and selection of candidates for the post of Managing Director of Baramulla Central Cooperative Bank Limited (BCCB):

1.	Chief General Manager, NABARD RO Jammu	Chairperson
2.	Special Secretary to the Government, Cooperative	Member
	Department	
3.	Director Finance, Cooperative Department	Member
4.	Mr. Syed Rayees Ahmad, General Manager (Govt.	Member
	Business), J&K Bank.	
5.	CEO, Baramulla Central Cooperative Bank Limited	Convenor cum
	(BCCB)	Presenting Officer

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Babila Rakwal) JKAS
Secretary to the Government

No: Coop-BF/29/2024 (7588519)

Dated: /5-10-2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Chief General Manager, NABARD RO, Jammu.
- 3. Registrar Cooperative Societies, J&K .
- 4. Special Secretary to the Government, Cooperative Department.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 6. Director Finance, Cooperative Department.
- 7. Mr. Syed Rayees Ahmad, General Manager (Govt. Business), J&K Bank.
- 8. CEO, Baramulla Central Cooperative Bank Limited (BCCB).
- 9. Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Cooperative Department for information of the Secretary.

10. In charge Website, Cooperative Department

11. Government Order File (w2sc).

(Surjeet Singh)

Under Secretary to the Government, Cooperative Department